

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details

File #: RES PH 15- Version: 1

368

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 12/16/2015

Title: Accepting and approving the preliminary and final plat for Twin Cities Academy at 1520 Minnehaha

Avenue E., et al.

Sponsors: Bill Finney Indexes: Ward - 7

Code sections: Sec. 69.301. - Platting required., Sec. 69.406. - Review of divisions of land.

Attachments: 1. Twin Cities Academy staff report, 2. Twin Cities Academy plat, 3. Twin Cities Academy application,

4. District 1 email re Twin Cities Academy replat

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2015	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
12/16/2015	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass